

Republic of Philippines

INFRASTRUCTURE BID-OUTProvince, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (PhP)	ABC (PhP)	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
1	54 - 2021	Construction of Mini Market and Terminal at CDORSHP 4, Balubal; SN 54 - 2021	CDORSHP 4, Balubal, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,112,516.82	1,114,597.17	8-Apr-21	One Hundred Thirty-Four (134) Calendar Days
2	55 - 2021	Construction of Mini Market and Terminal at CDORSHP 1, Phase 2-B, Calaanan; SN 55 - 2021	CDORSHP 1, Phase 2-B, Calaanan, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,105,264.52	1,107,411.65	8-Apr-21	Seventy-Seven (77) Calendar Days
3	56 - 2021	Construction of Mini Market and Terminal at CDORSHP 3, Iponan; SN 56 - 2021	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,105,264.52	1,107,411.65	8-Apr-21	Seventy-Seven (77) Calendar Days
4	57 - 2021	Completion of ERID Isolation Facility, San Simon; SN 57 - 2021	San Simon, Cagayan de Oro City	JDE Construction/Primax Konstruct Inc., Joint Venture	Dax Rey D. Cahanap One Beacon Business Center, Pueblo de Oro Business Park Upper Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	44,994,796.38	44,999,761.27	8-Apr-21	One Hundred Fifty (150) Calendar Days
		Concrete Paving of Road Leading to Community Fish			Armand Nico R. Cañete				Sixty (60)

5	62 - 2021	Construction of Landing Center, Bonbon; SN 62 - 2021	Bonbon, Cagayan de Oro City	RBT Ventures	Emilia St, Tibanga, Iligan City	1,999,496.13	1,999,999.23	22-Apr-21	Calendar Days
6	63 - 2021	Construction of Saguinon Creek Bank Protection Structure (Phase 2), Canitoan; SN 63 - 2021	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy 198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City	4,996,887.84	4,999,999.99	22-Apr-21	One Hundred Ten (110) Calendar Days
7	64 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at Bulua Seashore Road; SN 64 - 2021	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	AMLAG Builders and Construction Supplies Corp.	Sheina Marie K. Laguindab 1st Floor Dealan Bldg., Sabayle Street, Poblacion, Iligan City	2,969,672.85	2,999,999.91	22-Apr-21	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
8	65 - 2021	Construction of Apovel Subdivision Drainage System, Bulua; SN 65 - 2021	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subd. Carmen, Cag. de Oro City	2,697,592.25	2,699,998.63	22-Apr-21	One Hundred Sixty (160) Calendar Days
8	66 - 2021	Construction of Villa Candida Subdivision Drainage System, Bulua; SN 66 - 2021	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City				5,599,999.78	22-Apr-21 Note: First Failure of Bidding	One Hundred Sixty (160) Calendar Days
9	67 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at Villa Candida Subdivision Secondary Road, Bulua; SN 67 - 2021	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	Philippians CDO Construction Corporation	Tony Dane B. Quetulio Quezon St., Aluba Subd., Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	1,099,915.09	1,099,999.40	22-Apr-21	Forty (40) Calendar Days
10	68 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System from Kauswagan to Nabuslotan Creek Main Drain; SN 68 - 2021	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	Jejor's Construction Corporation	Jordan G. Tiu Quiboro, Mambajao, Camiguin	4,997,516.85	4,999,999.22	22-Apr-21	One Hundred Forty-Five (145) CD

11	69 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at St. Niño Lapasan Towards Agora Road; SN 69 - 2021	Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City	Cambuen 5 Builders Inc.	Marco Luis B. Camello Block 3, Lot 6, Royal Palm Mansions, Biasong, Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	1,994,944.60	1,999,997.72	22-Apr-21	One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar Days
12	70 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at Mandumol Area from Tiera de Oro to Buena Oro Macasandig; SN 70 - 2021	Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cag.de Oro City	4,999,271.65	4,999,999.99	22-Apr-21	One Hundred Sixty-Five (165) Calendar Days
13	71 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at 2nd St., 8th St. Nazareth to Corrales St.; SN 71 - 2021	Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City	FJQ Construction	Francis Edwin J. Quilnat Zone 6B National Highway, Brgy. Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City	1,998,498.06	1,999,999.77	22-Apr-21	Fifty-Five (55) Calendar Days
14	72 - 2021	Reblocking of Roads at Barangay 37; SN 72 - 2021	Barangay 37, Cagayan de Oro City	DL Builders and Real Properties	Engr. Vicente S. Dumadag, Jr. Development, Inc. P-3 Batangan, Valencia City, Bukidnon	1,498,817.12	1,499,999.22	22-Apr-21	Fifty (50) Calendar Days
15	73 - 2021	Road Reblocking of Bugo Suntingon Road; SN 73 - 2021	Bugo, Cagayan de Oro City	Vista Construction	Jon-Michael Dy Ang 80 Ramon Chavez St., Brgy. 22, Cagayan de Oro City	1,998,600.26	1,999,999.99	22-Apr-21	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
16	74 - 2021	Road Reblocking of Iponan Main Road to Canitoan; SN 74 - 2021	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.99	22-Apr-21	Seventy-Five (75) Calendar Days
					Sammy B. Uapal				

17	75 - 2021	Construction of Drainage along Carmen-Canitoan Roads Towards Calaanan Creek, Canitoan; SN 75 - 2021	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	9,951,359.10	9,999,999.47	22-Apr-21	Three Hundred Forty Five (345) Calendar Days
18	76 - 2021	Construction of Bank Protection Structure (BPS) Drainage System along Saguinon Creek, Carmen; SN 76 - 2021	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Marketing, Inc. Capt. Vicente Roa Extension, Cagayan de Oro City	2,998,868.12	2,999,999.99	22-Apr-21	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
19	77 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at Nabuslotan Creek Main Drain, Bonbon; SN 77 - 2021	Bonbon, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subd. Carmen, Cag. de Oro City	3,597,472.97	3,599,999.20	22-Apr-21	One Hundred Ten (110) Calendar Days
20	78 - 2021	Construction of Sto. Niño Lapasan Drainage System Towards Agora Main; SN 78 - 2021	Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	3,597,057.53	3,599,998.97	22-Apr-21	Two Hundred (200) Calendar Days
21	85 - 2021	Construction of Sto. Niño Lapasan Drainage System Towards Agora Main; SN 78 - 2021	Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St.,	3,472,389.86	3,599,998.97	29-Apr-21	Two Hundred (200) Calendar Days
22	87 - 2021	Rehabilitation of Comfort Rooms (Westbound Terminal)	West Bound Terminal Bulua,, Cagayan de Oro City				2,834,987.18	29-Apr-21	Two Hundred (200)

		(Westbound Terminal Bulua); SN 87 - 2021	Cagayan de Oro City					Note: First Failure of Bidding	Calendar Days
23	86 - 2021	Rehabilitation of Westbound Public Market (Admin. Office), Westbound Terminal, Bulua; SN 86 - 2021	West Bound Terminal Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla	3,087,277.35	3,090,054.62	6-May-21	One Hundred Eighteen (118) Calendar Days
24	89 - 2021	Completion of ERID Isolation Facility-ERID Testing Laboratory Including Equipment Outlay/Installation, San Simon; SN 89 - 2021	Brgy. San Simon, Cagayan de Oro City	JMG Construction & General Merchandise	Jasper M. Gementiza 3248 Zone 5 Blk 21 Lot 7 NHA Phase 1, Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	2,833,000.00	2,836,940.61	6-May-21	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
25	91 - 2021	Conc. Paving of Tagpangi-Midkiwan-Bayanga Road, Bayanga; SN 91 - 2021	Bayanga, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy 198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City	3,996,730.51	3,999,999.99	12-May-21	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
26	94 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Road from Sitio Sta. Cruz to Monigue, Dansolihon; SN 94 - 2021	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,999.09	12-May-21	Fifty (50) Calendar Days
27	96 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Road Towards Taglimao National High School; SN 96 - 2021	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subd.Carmen, Cag.de Oro City	4,997,705.63	4,999,999.24	12-May-21	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
28	97 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Bayanga - Hawaii - Mahayahay - Patpat, Lumbia; SN 97 - 2021	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City	Cambuen 5 Builders Inc.	Marco Luis B. Camello Block 3, Lot 6, Royal Palm Mansions, Biasong, Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	2,990,085.82	2,999,999.64	12-May-21	Fifty (50) Calendar Days

35	108 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Taglimao to Sitio Bolihon, Taglimao; SN 108 - 2021	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.99	Note: First Failure of Bidding	Fifty (50) Calendar Days
36	109 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Tagpangi-Bayanga Road, Tagpangi; SN 109 - 2021	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City				4,999,999.07	Note: First Failure of Bidding	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
37	110 - 2021	Road Opening of Baluarte to Pahiron, Lumbia (Phase 2); SN 110 - 2021	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				3,999,999.33	Note: First Failure of Bidding	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
38	111 - 2021	Const. of Slope Protection Struc. at Calaanan Evacuation Center, Canitoan; SN 111 - 2021	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.99	Note: First Failure of Bidding	One Hundred Fifteen (115) Calendar Days
39	112 - 2021	Construction of Drainage along Lapasan-Camaman-an Road, Lapasan; SN 112 - 2021	Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.20	Note: First Failure of Bidding	One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar Days
40	92 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Bayanga-Balogwa-Hawai Road, Bayanga; SN 92 - 2021	Bayanga, Cagayan de Oro City	CDH Builders, Inc.	Richard M. Caminse Block 5, Lower Tambo, Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	6,997,095.50	6,999,999.99	20-May-21	One Hundred Five (105) Calendar Days

41	93 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Sitio Tanguile to Magayad Road, Dansolihon; SN 93 - 2021	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cag.de Oro City	9,990,993.22	9,999,998.90	20-May-21	One Hundred Fifty (150) Calendar Days
42	95 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Pigsag-an - Pasau - Balongkot Road, Pigsag-an; SN 95 - 2021	Pigsag-an, Cagayan de Oro City				6,999,999.22	20-May-21	One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar Days
43	100 - 2021	Construction of Kolago Creek Bank Protection Structure, Canitoan (Phase 3); SN 100 - 2021	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	9,964,129.31	9,999,999.23	20-May-21	One Hundred Eighty Five (185) Calendar Days
44	107 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Tagpangi-Balongkot Road, Tagpangi; SN 107 - 2021	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cag.de Oro City	6,492,443.17	6,499,999.76	20-May-21	One Hundred Fifteen (115) Calendar Days
45	113 - 2021	Road Reblocking of Tibasak Road, Macasandig; SN 113 - 2021	Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cag. de Oro City	1,984,744.45	1,999,999.99	20-May-21	Fifty Five (55) Calendar Days
46	114 - 2021	Construction of Disaster Mitigation Structure, Canitoan; SN 114 - 2021	Calaanan, Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen,	2,997,513.15	2,999,999.99	20-May-21	One Hundred Fifteen (115) Calendar

					Cagayan de Oro City				Days
47	115 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Rotonda Bell Church Road, Macasandig; SN 115 - 2021	Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cag. de Oro City	3,968,469.55	3,999,999.96	20-May-21	One Hundred (100) Calendar Days
48	116 - 2021	Road Opening of Sitio Magayad to Sitio Tanguile, Tignapoloan and Dansolihon; SN 116 - 2021	Tignapoloan & Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cag.de Oro City	1,495,306.02	1,499,999.12	20-May-21	Fifty One (51) Calendar Days
49	117 - 2021	Declogging of Bitan-ag Creek; SN 117 - 2021	Cagayan de Oro City				2,499,995.88	20-May-21	One Hundred Eighty Five (185) Calendar Days
50	118 - 2021	Declogging of Villarin St. Drainage System, Carmen; SN 118 - 2021	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction and Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit B1 PODC Bldg., Pueblo de Oro Township Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	2,497,741.76	2,499,997.05	20-May-21	One Hundred Ninety Five (195) Calendar Days
51	119 - 2021	Road Concreting and Drainage of Relocation Areas (Golden 36, CDORSHIP1, Calaan, Canitoan; SN 119 - 2021	Golden 36, CDORSHIP 1, Calaan, Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	3,514,909.61	3,519,997.76	20-May-21	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
		Proposed Bahay Pag-Asa Building (Phase II)		Crinal Construction and Concrete	Crisostomo C. De La Cruz				Forty Two (42)

52	123 - 2021	B) Maitum, Upper Puerto; SN 123 - 2021	Maitum, Upper Puerto	Crizer Construction and Concrete Products	041 Martinez St., Miputak (Poblacion), Dipolog City	2,497,119.65	2,500,000.00)	27-May-21	(44) Calendar Days
53	101 - 2021	Construction of Drainage at Dolores Compound (Phase 2), Kauswagan; SN 101 - 2021	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction and Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit B1 PODC Bldg., Pueblo de Oro Township Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	997,463.53	999,997.05	27-May-21	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days
54	66a - 2021	Construction of Villa Candida Subdivision Drainage System, Bulua; SN 66a - 2021	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	Pyramid Consolidated Builders & General Merchandise	Jose Earl L. Navarro Block 5 Lot 2 One Beacon Business Center 3rd Floor, Upper Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	5,596,999.78	5,599,999.78	3-Jun-21	One Hundred Sixty (160) Calendar Days
55	87a - 2021	Rehabilitation of Comfort Rooms (Westbound Terminal Bulua); SN 87a - 2021	West Bound Terminal Bulua,, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subd.Carmen, Cag.de Oro City	2,832,720.02	2,834,987.18	3-Jun-21	Two Hundred (200) Calendar Days
56	102a - 2021	Construction of Bayanga Water System; SN 102a - 2021	Bayanga, Cagayan de Oro City				1,997,764.38	10-Jun-21	Eighty Two (82) Calendar Days
57	102a - 2021	Concrete Paving of Taglimao to Sitio	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City				2,000,000.00	10-Jun-21	Fifty (50) Calendar Days

57	108a - 2021	Bolihon, Taglimao; SN 108a - 2021	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.99	Note: Second Failure of Bidding	Calendar Days
58	109a - 2021	Concrete Paving of Tagpangi-Bayanga Road, Tagpangi; SN 109a - 2021	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City				4,999,999.07	Note: Second Failure of Bidding	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
59	110a - 2021	Road Opening of Baluarte to Pahiron, Lumbia (Phase 2); SN 110a - 2021	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				3,999,999.33	Note: Second Failure of Bidding	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
60	111a - 2021	Const. of Slope Protection Struc. at Calaanan Evacuation Center, Canitoan; SN 111a - 2021	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.99	Note: Second Failure of Bidding	One Hundred Fifteen (115) Calendar Days
61	112a - 2021	Construction of Drainage along Lapasan-Camaman-an Road, Lapasan; SN 112a - 2021	Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.20	Note: Second Failure of Bidding	One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar Days
		Redevelopment of Bolonsiri Memorial					Lot 1-145,418,958.53		

62	130 - 2021	Park (Lot No. 1 - Phase 1, Lot No. 2 - Phase 2, Lot No. 3 - Phase 3, Lot No. 4 - Phase 4); SN 130 - 2021	Bolonsiri, Bontong, Brgy. Camaman-an, Cagayan de Oro City				Lot 2- 122,730,528.22	24-Jun-21	1473 Calendar Days
						Lot 3- 68,848,656.13			
						Lot 4 - 30,675,617.96			

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this documents.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(Sgd.) TEODORO A. SABUGA-A JR.

BAC Chairperson

(Sgd.) ATTY. JOSE B. SABANAL

City Legal Officer
BAC Vice-Chairperson

(Sgd.) ELDIE S. DAAYATA

Officer-In-Charge, City General Services Office
BAC Member

(Sgd.) ENGR. ROLANDO M. PACURIBOT

City Engineer
BAC Member

(Sgd.) ROXANNE MAE A. RAVIDAS

Head - City Internal Audit Services
BAC Member

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROCUREMENT PROJECT	END-USER/IMPLEMENTING OFFICE	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (PhP)	ABC (PhP)	BIDDING DATE	DELIVERY PERIOD
1	Mar-21	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 1 - PR No. 20-0182 and Lot No. 2- PR No. 20-0428); SN 03 - 2021	City Social Welfare and Development Office	JB Pharma and Trade Center	Jinky J. Baylon Door 2, Building Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-2,025,935.30 Lot 2-560,000.00	Lot 1-2,027,480.30 Lot 2-560,000.00	8-Apr-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
2	80 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 3 Units ECG Machine (Portable) and other items; PR No. 21-0746 dated 25 January 2021; SN 80 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office	5JP's Corporation	William Paul Pupos Jr. #2 Dama de Noche Ext., Doña Manuela Subd., Pamplona III, Las Piñas City	685,500.00	685,500.00	15-Apr-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
3	81 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 2 Units Biomedical Refrigerator and other items; PR No. 21-0801 dated 25 January 2021; SN 81 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office	5JP's Corporation	William Paul Pupos Jr. #2 Dama de Noche Ext., Doña Manuela Subd., Pamplona III, Las Piñas City	800,000.00	800,000.00	15-Apr-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
		Supply and Delivery of Accepted						22-Apr-21	

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

4	25a - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Assorted Food Supplies (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 11); SN 25a - 2021	Office of the City Vice Mayor				8,844,000.00 804,000.00 (per lot) for Lot Nos. 1 to 11	Note: Second Failure of Bidding	Seven (7) Calendar Days
5	82 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 5 Kits Acid Fast Bacilli Stain and Other Items; PR No. 21-0811 dated 10 March 2021; SN 82 - 2021	City Health Department	VMED Marketing	Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan de Oro City	1,201,500.00	1,218,000.00	22-Apr-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
6	79 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 25 Units All-In-One PC and other items; PR No. 21-0800 dated 25 January 2021; SN 79 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office	WFBG Pharmaceutical Products Distribution	William Francis B. Galam Villarín St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,808,550.00	1,815,000.00	22-Apr-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
7	39a - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 1000 Reams Bond Paper A4 and other items; PR No. 21-0230 dated December 9, 2020 SN 39a - 2021	City Health Insurance Office				1,764,300.00	22-Apr-21 Note: Second Failure of Bidding	Seven (7) Calendar Days
8	61 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Concrete Hollow Blocks and Other Items; PR No. 21-0720 dated 11 December 2020; SN 61 - 2021	City Housing and Urban Development Department	CDH Builders, Inc.	Richard M. Caminse Block 5, Lower Tambo, Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	36,802,363.07	36,806,138.08	22-Apr-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
					Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa,		Lot 1-1,441,095.00 Lot 2-894,670.00 Lot 3-400,000.00 Lot 4-4,457,900.00	22-Apr-21	

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

9	58 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 12); PR No. 21-0713 dated 04 March 2021; SN 58 - 2021	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Life Corps Medicare	Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 6 - 2,480,592.00	Lot 5-476,075.00	Note: Lot Nos. 1 to 5, 7 to 12 – First Failure of Bidding	Seven (7) Calendar Days
							Lot 6-2,481,552.00		
							Lot 7-2,080,970.00		
							Lot 8-1,925,270.00		
							Lot 9-2,736,964.00		
							Lot 10-301,515.00		
							Lot 11-315,530.60		
							Lot 12-3,738,345.00		
				Lot 1- Macrik Phils. Ventures Inc.	Lot 1- Mary Joy L. Dablio G/F Door 1 RDSP Bldg. Zone 6, Bonbon, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-689,000.00	Lot 1-689,000.00	22-Apr-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
				Change Of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			Lot 2-269,850.00		
				Lot 3- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 3- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 3-3,399,875.00	Lot 3-3,494,485.00		
				Lot 4-VMED Marketing	Lot 4- Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 4-2,538,625.00	Lot 4-2,550,250.00		
				Change Of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			Lot 5-371,000.00		
				Change Of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			Lot 6-218,000.00		
				Lot 7- Geraldine V. Alcular					

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
 2nd Quarter, CY 2021

				Lot 7- Berovan Marketing, Inc.	J.R. Borja-Daumar Sts.	Lot 7- 2,347,990.00	Lot 7-2,386,850.00		
					Cagayan de Oro City				
					Lot 8- Lorna P. Chiong				

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

10	59 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 16); PR No. 21-0712 dated 04 March 2021; SN 59 - 2021	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot 8- Life Corps Medicare	Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 8-950,500.00	Lot 8-954,500.00
				Lot 9- Berovan Marketing, Inc.	Lot 9- Geraldine V. Alcular J.R. Borja-Daumar Sts. Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 9-1,465,405.00	Lot 9-1,494,200.00
				Lot 10- JB Pharma and Trade Center	Lot 10- Jinky J. Baylon Door 2, Building Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cag.de Oro City	Lot 10-523,600.00	Lot 10-525,000.00
				Lot 11- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 11- Loma P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 11-4,180,053.00	Lot 11-4,183,325.00
					Lot 12- Jinky J. Baylon		